



2026:BHC-AS:20141

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2015

Jitu Ghanshaym Kashyap ...Appellant

V/S

Harnam Residency Apartments Association ....Respondent

None for the Both Parties

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J**

**DATE : 20th September, 2017**

**P.C. :**

None for the Both Parties, stand over to 11/10/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**